PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAPINDA UK LIMITED	10/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECUREALERT, INC.	
Street Address:	150 West Civic Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

Name:	SECUREALERT MONITORING, INC., a Utah corporation	
Street Address:	150 West Civic Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

Name:	MIDWEST MONITORING AND SURVEILLANCE, INC., a Minnesota corporation	
Street Address:	1420 North State Street	
City:	Fairmont	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56031	

Name:	COURT PROGRAMS, INC., a Mississippi corporation		
Street Address:	150 West Civic Center Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Sandy		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84070		
•	PAIENI		

REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0930

Name:	COURT PROGRAMS OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation	
Street Address:	150 West Civic Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6044257
Patent Number:	6226510
Patent Number:	6285867
Patent Number:	6366538
Patent Number:	6636732
Patent Number:	7092695
Patent Number:	7251471
Patent Number:	7330122
Patent Number:	7545318
Patent Number:	7737841
Patent Number:	7804412
Patent Number:	7936262
Patent Number:	D440954
Application Number:	11486989
Application Number:	12399151
Application Number:	12792572
Application Number:	12818453
Application Number:	12875988
Application Number:	61321788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 202-408-3121 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW

PATENT REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0931

Address Line 2: Suite 430 Address Line 4: Washington, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12527602	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Berg	
Total Attachments: 5 source=10-10-11 SAPINDA UK LIMITED -PT#page1.tif source=10-10-11 SAPINDA UK LIMITED -PT#page2.tif source=10-10-11 SAPINDA UK LIMITED -PT#page3.tif source=10-10-11 SAPINDA UK LIMITED -PT#page4.tif source=10-10-11 SAPINDA UK LIMITED -PT#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0932

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	A A A A		
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
SAPINDA UK LIMITED	Name: SECUREALERT, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes	№ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖫 Assignment 🖳 Merger	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Street Address: 150 WEST CIVIC CENTER DRIVE		
Other TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL	SUITE 400		
PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT	City: SANDY State: UT Zip: 84070		
Execution Date: OCTOBER 7,2011	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔼 Yes 🖵 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
if this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6044257, 6226510, 6285867,		
11/486989, 12/399151, 12/792572, 12/818453,	6366538, 6636732, 7092695,7251471, 7330122,		
12/875988 and 61/321788	7545318, 7737841, 7804412, 7936262 and D440954		
	umbers attached? 🕍 Yes 🔣 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	12/11		
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sneet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ATTACHMENT TO PATENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES

- 1. SECUREALERT MONITORING, INC., a Utah corporation 150 West Civic Center Drive, Suite 400, Sandy, UT 84070
- 2. MIDWEST MONITORING AND SURVEILLANCE, INC., a Minnesota corporation 1420 North State Street, Fairmont, MN 56031
- 3. COURT PROGRAMS, INC., a Mississippi corporation 150 West Civic Center Drive, Suite 400, Sandy, UT 84070
- 4. COURT PROGRAMS OF FLORIDA, INC., a Florida corporation 150 West Civic Center Drive, Suite 400, Sandy, UT 84070

PATENT REEL: 027035 FRAME: 0934

TERMINATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS:

- (a) pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated August 19, 2011 (the "TP Security Agreement"), between the Grantors and the Agent, which IP Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") on August 22, 2011, at Reel 026787, Frame 0311, the Grantors have granted a security interest in their respective right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the intellectual property listed in Annex 1 hereto (the "Intellectual Property") to the Agent, for the benefit of the Finance Parties; and
- (b) the Agent has agreed to release the security interests created under the IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, acting on behalf of the Finance Parties, hereby releases the security interests over the Intellectual Property Collateral created by the IP Security Agreement.

SAPINDA UK LIMITED,

as Agent for the Finance Parties

By:

Name: LARS WINDHORST

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

ANNEX 1 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Patents and Patent Applications

Patent Registration Number	Registration Date	Grantor/Owner	Description
6044257	3/28/2000	SecureAlert, Inc.	PANIC BUTTON PHONE
			EMERGENCY PHONE FOR
			AUTOMATICALLY SUMMONING
			MULTIPLE EMERGENCY RESPONSE
6226510	5/1/2001	SecureAlert, Inc.	SERVICES
			COMBINATION EMERGENCY PHONE
6285867	9/4/2001	SecureAlert, Inc.	AND PERSONAL AUDIO DEVICE
			INTERFERENCE STRUCTURE FOR
			EMERGENCY RESPONSE SYSTEM
6366538	4/2/2002	SecureAlert, Inc.	WRISTWATCH
			EMERGENCY PHONE WITH SINGLE-
6636732	10/21/2003	SecureAlert, Inc.	BUTTON ACTIVATION
700000	0/15/0006	Commandant Trans	EMERGENCY PHONE WITH ALTERNATE
7092695	8/15/2006	SecureAlert, Inc.	NUMBER CALLING CAPABILITY FOR STREET, SOLVE BURNEY STREET, ST
70.51.471	7/21/2007	Common Albert Inc.	EMERGENCY PHONE WITH SINGLE-
7251471	7/31/2007	SecureAlert, Inc.	BUTTON ACTIVATION REMOTE TRACKING AND
7220100	2/12/2009	Canada Alant Inn	
7330122	2/12/2008	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE REMOTE TRACKING SYSTEM AND
			DEVICE WITH VARIABLE SAMPLING
			AND SENDING CAPABILITIES BASED ON
7545318	6/9/2009	SecureAlert, Inc.	ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS
7343310	0/9/2009	SecureAtort, me.	ALARM AND ALARM MANAGEMENT
			SYSTEM FOR REMOTE TRACKING
7737841	6/15/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	DEVICES TRACKING
7737011	0,13,2010	Socurer Hort, me.	REMOTE TRACKING AND
7804412	9/28/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7.25.27.7		REMOTE TRACKING SYSTEM WITH A
7936262	5/3/2011	SecureAlert, Inc.	DEDICATED MONITORING CENTER
			RADIOTELEPHONE FOR EMERGENCY
D440954	4/26/2001	SecureAlert, Inc.	USE ONLY
			REMOTE TRACKING DEVICE AND A
			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TWO-WAY
			VOICE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN
			THE DEVICE AND A MONITORING
11/486989	7/14/2006	SecureAlert, Inc.	CENTER
			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			MONITORING INDIVIDUALS USING A
	0.4540.00		BEACON AND INTELLIGENT REMOTE
12/399151	3/6/2009	SecureAlert, Inc.	TRACKING DEVICE
			ALARM AND ALARM MANAGEMENT
10/200720	6/0/0010	Clause All C	SYSTEM FOR REMOTE TRACKING
12/792572	6/2/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	DEVICES

Patent Registration	Registration Date	Grantor/Owner	Description
Number			
			TRACKING DEVICE INCORPORATING
			ENHANCED SECURITY MOUNTING
12/818453	6/18/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	STRAP
10/075000	0/2/2010	Common Albert Your	REMOTE TRACKING AND
12/875988	9/3/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE SECURE STRAP MOUNTING SYSTEM
			FOR AN OFFENDER TRACKING DEVICE
61/321788	4/7/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	(PROVISIONAL PATENT – EXPIRED)
			EMERGENCY PHONE WITH SINGLE-
01807350.6	10/5/2005	SecureAlert, Inc.	BUTTON ACTIVATION (CHINA)
			REMOTE TRACKING AND
278405	10/6/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE (MEXICO)
	0///2004		REMOTE TRACKING AND
6836098.1	8/4/2006	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE (EUROPE)
DIO(14740 O	9/4/2006	Consuma A laut Ima	REMOTE TRACKING AND
PI0614742.9	8/4/2006	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE (BRAZIL) REMOTE TRACKING AND
2617923	8/4/2006	SecureAlert, Inc.	COMMUNICATION DEVICE (CANADA)
2017723	0,472000	Becure, tion, me.	REMOTE TRACKING SYSTEM WITH A
			DEDICATED MONITORING CENTER
07812596.0	7/3/2007	SecureAlert, Inc.	(EUROPE)
			REMOTE TRACKING SYSTEM WITH A
			DEDICATED MONITORING CENTER
PI0714367.2	7/3/2007	SecureAlert, Inc.	(BRAZIL)
			SECURE STRAP MOUNTING SYSTEM
10009091.9	9/1/2010	Sagura Alart Inc	FOR AN OFFENDER TRACKING DEVICE
10009091.9	9/1/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	(EUROPE) SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			MONITORING INDIVIDUALS USING A
			BEACON AND INTELLIGENT REMOTE
Not yet assigned	9/1/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	TRACKING DEVICE (BRAZIL)
			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			Monitoring Individuals Using a
			BEACON AND INTELLIGENT REMOTE
MX/a/2010/009680	9/2/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	TRACKING DEVICE (MEXICO)
			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			MONITORING INDIVIDUALS USING A BEACON AND INTELLIGENT REMOTE
2717866	9/3/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	TRACKING DEVICE (CANADA)
27.17000	7,5,2010	Journal of Horiz, Hilo.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
			MONITORING INDIVIDUALS USING A
			BEACON AND INTELLIGENT REMOTE
9716860.3	10/6/2010	SecureAlert, Inc.	TRACKING DEVICE (EUROPE)

0095837-0000004 NY:12531073.1

RECORDED: 10/10/2011